Rang Name

1
2
3

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
XX
XX
XX

XX

Salostowitz Marie
Baldo Xenia

Takala Ella

Zahnd Fabienne
Caracino Alice Maria
Moriero Olivia
Siegmann Alicia
Vogt Stephanie
Heerkens Joelle
Capozzi Melania
Wettstein Kayla
Altorfer Patricia

Ris Alje-Lena

Meier Anina

Rubio Claudia
Thanopoulou Vicky
Hugentobler Nicole
Barragen Isabela
Jager Carla
Pintener Andrina
Jutz Rebecca
Millard Nina

Shroff Kiera
Mumenthaler Milena
Kale Anisha

Suter Eva

Rutti Siri

Cianfoni Emma
Badertscher Rachel
Girardi Sofia
Arkhipova Anastasia
Fierli Chiara
Nickolic Tamara
Houmaiza Aicha
Yaman Rosa
Strebel Silja

Dallas Anoubia

Ackermann Nora

Gesamtrangliste - Kat. 1 / Novizen / Test 0-1B

Club

SC Fl6és Buchs
Limmat-Nixen Zirich
SC Flés Buchs
SCLimmattal
Limmat-Nixen Zirich
Limmat-Nixen Zirich
SCDubendorf

SC Fl6és Buchs
Limmat-Nixen Zirich
SC Fl6s Buchs
SCDubendorf
SCDubendorf
Limmat-Nixen Zirich
SCDubendorf

SC Fl6és Buchs
Limmat-Nixen Zirich
SCDubendorf
SCDubendorf

SC Fl6és Buchs
SCDubendorf

SC Flés Buchs
Lugano Synchro
SCDubendorf
Limmat-Nixen Zirich
WSBaretswil
SCLimmattal
SCLimmattal
Lugano Synchro
WSBaretswil
Lugano Synchro
Lugano Synchro
Lugano Synchro
Lugano Synchro
Lugano Synchro
Limmat-Nixen Zirich
SCDubendorf

SC Fl6és Buchs
SCDubendorf

JG

2003
2005
2003
2002
2003
2003
2002
2007
2004
2007
2003
2003
2006
2005
2006
2006
2005
2004
2007
2006
2007
2006
2007
2006
2007
2007
2007
2008
2008
2007
2007
2007
2006
2008
2005
2005
2007
2005

RZO-Cup Buchs

20. Méarz 2016

Schwimmen/
Paddeln /
Tauchen

11.633
11.650
11.367
11.142
11.375
10.608
11.400
11.342
9.817
9.725
11.675
10.575
9.900
10.275
10.558
9.908
10.458
9.575
8.742
10.767
9.292
9.608
9.592
8.267
9.558
9.150
9.683
8.508
8.267
8.000
7.875
9.292
8.358
7.692
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

Pflicht
26.119
24.544
25.906
26.458
25.269
24.114
24314
24.697
24.083
24.269
23.819
24.983
24111
24.167
24.033
24.889
22.894
22.978
22.800
21.411
22.092
20.933
21.956
22.058
22911
21.850
23.361
20.394
21.569
20.611
20.344
19.514
19.433
20.075
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

Kdar
16.950
18.100
16.650
16.150
16.250
17.750
16.600
15.000
16.850
16.700
14.850
14.650
16.000
15.100
14.450
14.200
14.800
13.950
14.800
14.000
14.750
13.700
12.450
13.600
11.350
12.600

9.300
12.800
11.750
12.450
12.700
11.550
11.350
10.400

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

Total
54.703
54.294
53.922
53.750
52.894
52.472
52.314
51.039
50.750
50.694
50.344
50.208
50.011
49.542
49.042
48.997
48.153
46.503
46.342
46.178
46.133
44.242
43.997
43.925
43.819
43.600
42.344
41.703
41.586
41.061
40.919
40.356
39.142
38.167

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000



DETAIL RESULTS - Kat. 1/ Novizen / Test 0-1B

Referee: Jutz Deborah FLOS
Richter:
Panel-Schwimmen, Paddeln
Judge 1 Berendsen Carry LNz
Judge 2 Goldi Nina FLOS
Judge 3 Hintermeister Ursi  SCL
Disziplin 1 75m
Disziplin 2 10m
Disziplin 3 15m
Disziplin 4 15m
Rank Name Club JG
1 Wettstein Kayla SCDiubendorf 2003
2 Baldo Xenia Limmat-Nixen Zirich 2005
3 Salostowitz Marie  SC Flés Buchs 2003
4  Siegmann Alicia SCDubendorf 2002
5 Caracino Alice Maria Limmat-Nixen Zirich 2003
6 Takala Ella SC Flos Buchs 2003
7 Vogt Stephanie SC Flés Buchs 2007
8 Zahnd Fabienne SCLimmattal 2002
9 Pintener Andrina  SCDubendorf 2006
10 Moriero Olivia Limmat-Nixen Zirich 2003

RZO-Cup Buchs

Schwimmen/Paddeln/Tauchen

20. Mérz 2016

Panel-Tauchen

Judge 1 Molinari Monica
Judge 2 Bauer Corina
Judge 3 Arioli Cristina

LUG
SCDU
FLOS

je 25m Ruckencrawl, Crawl, Brustbeinschlag

Tauchen

Kopfwarts paddeln in back layout position
Fusswarts paddeln in back layout position

Ji
6.2
6.0
6.0
5.8

5.7
6.0
5.6
5.6

5.8
6.0
5.9
5.9

6.1
6.0
5.4
5.4

6.0
6.0
5.2
6.0

5.1
6.0
6.2
6.0

6.5
6.0
5.8
5.8

5.2
6.0
5.2
53

6.0
6.0
5.6
5.6

5.6
6.0
4.6
5.2

J2 J3  Zeitnote Total

5.9 6.0 5.0 45.167
6.0 6.0 60.000
6.1 5.8 59.667
6.0 5.8 58.667
5.9 5.8 6.0 39.000
6.0 6.0 60.000
5.7 5.8 57.000
5.7 5.8 57.000
5.6 5.6 5.0 33.333
6.0 6.0 60.000
6.1 6.0 60.000
5.9 6.0 59.333
6.1 6.0 7.0 60.667
6.0 6.0 60.000
5.1 4.8 51.000
5.0 5.1 51.667
6.1 6.2 5.0 50.500
6.0 6.0 60.000
5.6 55 54.333
5.8 55 57.667
5.0 4.9 5.0 35.000
6.0 6.0 60.000
6.2 5.5 59.667
6.1 5.2 57.667
6.7 6.1 4.0 37.167
6.0 6.0 60.000
5.9 55 57.333
5.9 55 57.333
5.1 5.8 6.0 51.833
6.0 6.0 60.000
5.1 55 52.667
5.2 55 53.333
6.2 6.0 3.0 35.333
6.0 6.0 60.000
5.4 55 55.000
5.4 55 55.000
5.9 5.8 4.0 53.833
6.0 6.0 60.000
5.0 55 50.333
5.4 5.3 53.000

20%
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20

0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20

0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20

0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20

0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20

0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20

0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20

0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20

0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20

0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20

Total

9.033
12.000
11.933
11.733
55.875

7.800
12.000
11.400
11.400
53.250

6.667
12.000
12.000
11.867
53.167
12.133
12.000
10.200
10.333
55.833
10.100
12.000
10.867
11.533
55.625

7.000
12.000
11.933
11.533
53.083

7.433
12.000
11.467
11.467
52.958
10.367
12.000
10.533
10.667
54.458

7.067
12.000
11.000
11.000
51.333
10.767
12.000
10.067
10.600



Rank Name

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Altorfer Patricia

Rubio Claudia

Hugentobler Nicole

Meier Anina

Thanopoulou Vicky

Ris Alje-Lena

Heerkens Joelle

Capozzi Melania

Rutti Siri

Millard Nina

Shroff Kiera

Barragen Isabela

Kale Anisha

Jitz Rebecca

Club

SCDiubendorf

SC Flés Buchs

SCDubendorf

SCDiubendorf

JG

2003

2006

2005

2005

Limmat-Nixen Zirich 2006

Limmat-Nixen Zirich 2006

Limmat-Nixen Zirich 2004

SC Flos Buchs

SCLimmattal

Lugano Synchro

SCDibendorf

SCDibendorf

WSBaretswil

SC Flos Buchs

2007

2007

2006

2007

2004

2007

2007

Jl

5.8
6.0
4.3
53

55
6.0
5.8
5.8

54
6.0
5.2
4.5

4.7
6.0
4.5
4.8

55
6.0
5.2
5.0

5.2
6.0
5.0
4.7

6.0
6.0
4.0
4.3

4.9
6.0
5.6
5.0

53
6.0
5.2
5.4

5.4
6.0
4.2
4.0

5.0
6.0
55
4.2

4.9
6.0
4.8
4.5

5.0
6.0
4.0
5.0

4.9
6.0
5.2
4.8

J2

5.6
6.0
4.5
53

5.7
6.0
5.7
5.7

5.2
6.0
51
4.5

4.8
6.0
5.0
4.7

5.2
6.0
5.0
5.2

4.8
6.0
4.8
5.0

5.9
6.0
4.0
4.3

5.0
6.0
55
5.2

5.1
6.0
5.0
53

5.6
6.0
4.4
4.2

4.9
6.0
55
4.8

5.2
6.0
4.9
4.7

51
6.0
4.5
51

5.0
6.0
5.0
5.0

J3

5.7
6.0
5.0
5.0

55
6.0
55
55

5.3
6.0
5.0
5.0

4.8
6.0
5.0
5.0

4.8
6.0
5.3
5.0

5.0
6.0
4.9
5.0

53
6.0
4.0
4.2

4.8
6.0
5.2
5.0

5.0
6.0
5.0
5.0

55
6.0
4.2
4.4

5.0
6.0
53
53

5.0
6.0
5.0
5.0

5.0
6.0
5.0
5.2

5.0
6.0
4.4
4.4

Zeitnote

5.0

2.0

5.0

5.0

2.0

3.0

5.0

1.0

1.0

4.0

1.0

2.0

2.0

1.0

Total

53.500
60.000
46.000
52.000

32.833
60.000
56.667
56.667

31.500
60.000
51.000
46.667

47.667
60.000
48.333
48.333

35.833
60.000
51.667
50.667

30.000
60.000
49.000
49.000

53.667
60.000
40.000
42.667

39.500
60.000
54.333
50.667

30.667
60.000
50.667
52.333

47.500
60.000
42.667
42.000

49.833
60.000
54.333
47.667

30.167
60.000
49.000
47.333

30.167
60.000
45.000
51.000

34.833
60.000
48.667
47.333

20%

0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20

0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20

0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20

0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20

0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20

0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20

0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20

0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20

0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20

0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20

0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20

0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20

0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20

0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20

Total
54.292
10.700
12.000

9.200
10.400
52.875

6.567
12.000
11.333
11.333
51.542

6.300
12.000
10.200

9.333
47.292

9.533
12.000

9.667

9.667
51.083

7.167
12.000
10.333
10.133
49.542

6.000
12.000

9.800

9.800
47.000
10.733
12.000

8.000

8.533
49.083

7.900
12.000
10.867
10.133
51.125

6.133
12.000
10.133
10.467
48.417

9.500
12.000

8.533

8.400
48.042

9.967
12.000
10.867

9.533
52.958

6.033
12.000

9.800

9.467
46.625

6.033
12.000

9.000
10.200
46.542

6.967
12.000

9.733

9.467
47.708



Rank Name Club JG

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

Fierli Chiara Lugano Synchro 2007
Suter Eva SCLimmattal 2007
Jager Carla SC Flos Buchs 2007
Cianfoni Emma Lugano Synchro 2008

Nickolic Tamara Lugano Synchro 2006

Mumenthaler Milena Limmat-Nixen Zirich 2006

Badertscher Rachel WSBéaretswil 2008
Girardi Sofia Lugano Synchro 2007
Arkhipova Anastasia Lugano Synchro 2007

Houmaiza Aicha Lugano Synchro 2008

J1
3.9
6.0
5.0
4.0

4.5
6.0
4.3
4.6

4.5
6.0
4.4
4.0

4.6
6.0
4.0
4.0

3.5
6.0
4.4
3.9

4.3
6.0
3.8
4.2

3.9
6.0
3.9
4.0

6.0
6.0
3.0
3.5

3.8
6.0
3.8
3.8

3.8
6.0
3.5
3.5

J2
3.8
6.0
5.1
4.5

4.7
6.0
4.5
4.5

4.3
6.0
4.5
4.4

4.7
6.0
3.9
4.1

3.7
6.0
4.7
3.8

4.2
6.0
4.0
4.1

4.0
6.0
4.0
4.0

5.7
6.0
3.2
3.2

3.7
6.0
3.7
3.7

3.7
6.0
3.6
3.4

J3
4.4
6.0
5.8
5.8

5.0
6.0
4.4
4.5

4.5
6.0
4.4
4.6

5.0
6.0
4.2
4.2

35
6.0
4.5
4.0

3.5
6.0
4.0
4.0

4.5
6.0
3.9
4.1

55
6.0
3.5
3.5

4.0
6.0
35
3.5

3.8
6.0
3.5
3.5

Zeitnote
1.0

2.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

Total
45.167
60.000
53.000
47.667

28.667
60.000
44.000
45.333

52.167
60.000
44.333
43.333

48.833
60.000
40.333
41.000

47.833
60.000
45.333
39.000

25.000
60.000
39.333
41.000

41.333
60.000
39.333
40.333

53.667
60.000
32.333
34.000

24.167
60.000
36.667
36.667

23.833
60.000
35.333
34.667

20%
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20

0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20

0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20

0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20

0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20

0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20

0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20

0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20

0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20

0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20

Total
9.033
12.000
10.600
9.533
51.458
5.733
12.000
8.800
9.067
44.500
10.433
12.000
8.867
8.667
49.958
9.767
12.000
8.067
8.200
47.542
9.567
12.000
9.067
7.800
48.042
5.000
12.000
7.867
8.200
41.333
8.267
12.000
7.867
8.067
45.250
10.733
12.000
6.467
6.800
45.000
4.833
12.000
7.333
7.333
39.375
4.767
12.000
7.067
6.933
38.458



RZO-Cup susl[zsl;‘;mming

Buchs SyﬂChrO

20. Marz 2016

Panel 1 Panel 2 Panel 3 Panel 4
Richter 1:  Berendsen Carry Berendsen Carry Molinari Monica Molinari Monica
Richter 2:  G6ldi Nina Goldi Nina Bauer Corina Bauer Corina
Richter 3:  Hintermeister Ursula Hintermeister Ursula Avrioli Cristina Avrioli Cristina
Richter 4:
g Renere
=
Pflicht ResultateKat. 1 - Novizen
Name Klub / Verband Jg. Total
1 ZAHND Fabienne Schwimmclub Limmattal 2002 52.9167
2 SALOSTOWITZ Marie SC Flés Buchs 2003 52.2389
3 TAKALA Ella SC Flos Buchs 2003 51.8111
4 CARACINO Alice Maria Limmat Nixen Zurich 2003 50.5389
5 ALTORFER Patricia Schwimmclub Dibendorf 2003 49.9667
6 THANOPOULOU Vicky Limmat Nixen Zirich 2006 49.7778
7 VOGT Stephanie SC Fl6s Buchs 2007 49.3944
8 BALDO Xenia Limmat Nixen Zirich 2005 49.0889
9 SIEGMANN Alicia Schwimmclub Dubendorf 2002 48.6278
10 CAPOZZI Melania SC Flés Buchs 2007 48.5389
11 MEIER Anina Schwimmclub Dubendorf 2005 48.3333
12 MORIERO Olivia Limmat Nixen Zurich 2003 48.2278
13 RIS Alje-Lena Limmat Nixen Zirich 2006 48.2222
14 HEERKENS Joelle Limmat Nixen Zurich 2004 48.1667
15 RUBIO Claudia SC Flos Buchs 2006 48.0667
16 WETTSTEIN Kayla Schwimmclub Dibendorf 2003 47.6389
17 RUTTI Siri Schwimmclub Limmattal 2007 46.7222
18 BARRAGEN Isabela Schwimmclub Dibendorf 2004 45,9556
19 KALE Anisha Wassersport Baretswil 2007 45.8222
20 HUGENTOBLER Nicole Schwimmclub Dibendorf 2005 45,7889
21 JAGER Carla SC Flos Buchs 2007 45.6000
22 JUTZ Rebecca SC Flos Buchs 2007 44.1833
23 MUMENTHALER Milena Limmat Nixen Zlrich 2006 44,1167
24 SHROFF Kiera Schwimmclub Dibendorf 2007 439111
25 SUTER Eva Schwimmclub Limmattal 2007 43.7000
26 BADERTSCHER Rachel Wassersport Baretswil 2008 43.1389
27 PUNTENER Andrina Schwimmclub Dibendorf 2006 42.8222
28 MILLARD Nina Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2006 41.8667
29 GIRARDI Sofia Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2007 41.2222
30 CIANFONI Emma Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2008 40.7889
31 ARKHIPOVA Anastasia Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2007 40.6889
32 HOUMAIZA Aicha Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2008 40.1500
33 FIERLI Chiara Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2007 39.0278
34 NICKOLIC Tamara Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2006 38.8667

SWSY_Results RZO Cup Katl 20Marz16 / Figures r2sul3.poibé / Page 1 Resultate Verantworter: Weibel Nicola



RZO-Cup
Buchs
20. Mérz 2016

Richter 1:
Richter 2:
Richter 3:

Panel 1
Berendsen Carry
Goldi Nina
Hintermeister Ursula

Panel 2
Berendsen Carry
Goldi Nina
Hintermeister Ursula

Synchrué)

Panel 3
Molinari Monica
Bauer Corina
Avrioli Cristina

swiss .
swimming

Panel 4
Molinari Monica
Bauer Corina
Avrioli Cristina

Richter 4:
Richter 5:
Richter 6:

Pflicht 1

2

310

To assume a Front Pike Po Back Layout Position-Bent k Somersault back tuck

1

RANG

Pflicht ResultateKat. 1 - Novizen

1 ZAHND Fabienne
To assume a Front Pike Position

Back Layout Position-Bent knee Pos.-Back Layout

Somersault back tuck
10" in table position with sculling

2 SALOSTOWITZ Marie
To assume a Front Pike Position

Back Layout Position-Bent knee Pos.-Back Layout

Somersault back tuck
10" in table position with sculling

3 TAKALA Ella
To assume a Front Pike Position

Back Layout Position-Bent knee Pos.-Back Layout

Somersault back tuck
10" in table position with sculling

4 CARACINO Alice Maria
To assume a Front Pike Position

Back Layout Position-Bent knee Pos.-Back Layout

Somersault back tuck
10" in table position with sculling

5 ALTORFER Patricia
To assume a Front Pike Position

Back Layout Position-Bent knee Pos.-Back Layout

Somersault back tuck
10" in table position with sculling

6 THANOPOULOU Vicky
To assume a Front Pike Position

Back Layout Position-Bent knee Pos.-Back Layout

Somersault back tuck
10" in table position with sculling

7 VOGT Stephanie
To assume a Front Pike Position

Back Layout Position-Bent knee Pos.-Back Layout

Somersault back tuck
10" in table position with sculling

SC Flés Buchs

SC Flos Buchs

Limmat Nixen Zlrich

Limmat Nixen Zlrich

SC Flés Buchs

1.2

Schwimmclub Limmattal

55
5.6
53
5.3

54
5.2
55
51

4.7
57
53
5.2

4.6
5.2
52
51

Schwimmclub Dibendorf

4.4
54
5.0
4.8

5.0
5.0
4.7
5.3

52
5.0
4.8
4.8

4.9
5.2
54
54

52
4.8
55
5.2

4.8
54
52
5.2

5.0
4.8
54
5.3

4.8
4.9
51
4.9

52
4.9
4.8
51

4.6
5.3
4.7
4.6

1.1

Richter Noten

3

53
54
4.9
5.2

53
5.0
52
5.3

53
5.2
52
5.3

52
5.2
4.8
4.6

4.9
5.3
52
51

4.8
51
4.8
5.0

5.0
5.3
53
4.8

SWSY_Results RZO Cup Katl 20Méarz16 / Figures results print de23il03.2016 / Page 1

4

Dursch. Dursch. Dursch.

52
54
52
5.3

53
5.0
54
5.2

4.9
54
52
5.2

4.9
51
51
5.0

4.7
5.2
51
4.9

5.0
5.0
4.8
51

4.9
5.2
4.9
4.7

5

52
54
52
5.3

53
5.0
54
5.2

4.9
54
52
5.2

4.9
51
51
5.0

4.7
5.2
51
4.9

5.0
5.0
4.8
51

4.9
5.2
4.9
4.7

6

52
54
52
5.3

53
5.0
54
5.2

4.9
54
52
5.2

4.9
51
51
5.0

4.7
5.2
51
4.9

5.0
5.0
4.8
51

4.9
5.2
4.9
4.7

3

10" in table position with sculling

1.2

Strafen

Total

52.9167
52.2500
54.0000
52.2500
53.0000

52.2389
53.0000
50.0000
54.2500
52.0000

51.8111
48.7500
54.0000
52.0000
52.0000

50.5389
49.2500
51.2500
51.2500
50.2500

49.9667
47.2500
52.2500
51.0000
49.0000

49.7778
50.0000
50.0000
48.0000
51.0000

49.3944
49.2500
52.2500
48.7500
47.2500

Resultate Verantworter: Weibel Nicola



Richter Noten

Pflicht ResultateKat. 1 - Novizen 1 2 3 4 5 6 Strafen Total
Dursch. Dursch. Dursch.

8 BALDO Xenia Limmat Nixen Zurich 49.0889
To assume a Front Pike Position 50 51 52 51 51 51 51.0000
Back Layout Position-Bent knee Pos.-Back Layout 47 4.4 46 46 46 4.6 46.0000
Somersault back tuck 50 51 49 50 50 50 50.0000
10" in table position with sculling 52 49 49 50 50 50 49.7500

9 SIEGMANN Alicia Schwimmclub Dubendorf 48.6278
To assume a Front Pike Position 48 43 50 47 47 47 47.2500
Back Layout Position-Bent knee Pos.-Back Layout 44 46 47 46 46 4.6 46.0000
Somersault back tuck 53 52 47 51 51 51 51.2500
10" in table position with sculling 50 50 49 50 50 5.0 50.0000

10 CAPOZZI Melania SC Fl6s Buchs 48.5389
To assume a Front Pike Position 46 48 46 47 47 47 46.7500
Back Layout Position-Bent knee Pos.-Back Layout 48 49 50 49 49 49 49.0000
Somersault back tuck 51 47 53 50 50 50 50.2500
10" in table position with sculling 48 48 49 48 48 48 48.0000

11 MEIER Anina Schwimmclub Dubendorf 48.3333
To assume a Front Pike Position 39 46 44 43 43 43 43.2500
Back Layout Position-Bent knee Pos.-Back Layout 50 51 50 50 50 5.0 50.0000
Somersault back tuck 50 56 50 52 52 52 51.5000
10" in table position with sculling 48 50 46 48 48 48 48.0000

12 MORIERO Olivia Limmat Nixen Zurich 48.2278
To assume a Front Pike Position 44 46 47 46 46 46 46.0000
Back Layout Position-Bent knee Pos.-Back Layout 45 47 48 47 47 47 47.0000
Somersault back tuck 50 50 52 51 51 51 50.7500
10" in table position with sculling 51 49 48 49 49 49 49.0000

13 RIS Alje-Lena Limmat Nixen Zrich 48.2222
To assume a Front Pike Position 49 50 47 49 49 49 49.0000
Back Layout Position-Bent knee Pos.-Back Layout 44 45 46 45 45 45 45.0000
Somersault back tuck 52 51 49 51 51 51 51.0000
10" in table position with sculling 49 46 49 48 48 48 48.2500

14 HEERKENS Joelle Limmat Nixen Zurich 48.1667
To assume a Front Pike Position 49 45 45 46 46 46 45.7500
Back Layout Position-Bent knee Pos.-Back Layout 48 45 45 46 4.6 4.6 45.7500
Somersault back tuck 50 51 53 51 51 51 51.0000
10" in table position with sculling 50 51 50 50 50 5.0 50.0000

15 RUBIO Claudia SC Fl6s Buchs 48.0667
To assume a Front Pike Position 45 44 45 45 45 45 45.0000
Back Layout Position-Bent knee Pos.-Back Layout 51 53 51 52 52 52 51.7500
Somersault back tuck 48 50 46 48 48 48 48.0000
10" in table position with sculling 46 4.8 47 47 47 47 47.0000

16 WETTSTEIN Kayla Schwimmclub Duibendorf 47.6389
To assume a Front Pike Position 50 50 51 50 50 50 50.0000
Back Layout Position-Bent knee Pos.-Back Layout 40 4.4 47 44 44 4.4 44.0000
Somersault back tuck 47 49 49 48 48 48 48.2500
10" in table position with sculling 50 48 48 49 49 49 48.7500

17 RUTTI Siri Schwimmclub Limmattal 46.7222
To assume a Front Pike Position 47 46 50 48 48 48 47.7500
Back Layout Position-Bent knee Pos.-Back Layout 41 47 47 45 45 45 45.5000
Somersault back tuck 45 46 47 46 46 46 46.0000
10" in table position with sculling 50 46 47 48 48 438 47.7500
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Pflicht ResultateKat. 1 - Novizen 1

18 BARRAGEN Isabela Schwimmclub Dibendorf

To assume a Front Pike Position 4.0
Back Layout Position-Bent knee Pos.-Back Layout 4.2
Somersault back tuck 5.1
10" in table position with sculling 5.2
19 KALE Anisha Wassersport Béaretswil
To assume a Front Pike Position 4.0
Back Layout Position-Bent knee Pos.-Back Layout 4.6
Somersault back tuck 4.8
10" in table position with sculling 45
20 HUGENTOBLER Nicole Schwimmclub Dibendorf
To assume a Front Pike Position 4.2
Back Layout Position-Bent knee Pos.-Back Layout 5.3
Somersault back tuck 4.5
10" in table position with sculling 45
21 JAGER Carla SC Flés Buchs
To assume a Front Pike Position 3.8
Back Layout Position-Bent knee Pos.-Back Layout 4.0
Somersault back tuck 5.3
10" in table position with sculling 4.8
22 JUTZ Rebecca SC Flés Buchs
To assume a Front Pike Position 4.0
Back Layout Position-Bent knee Pos.-Back Layout 3.8
Somersault back tuck 4.9
10" in table position with sculling 4.3
23 MUMENTHALER Milena Limmat Nixen Zirich
To assume a Front Pike Position 4.0
Back Layout Position-Bent knee Pos.-Back Layout 4.2
Somersault back tuck 5.0
10" in table position with sculling 45

24 SHROFF Kiera Schwimmclub Diibendorf

To assume a Front Pike Position 4.3
Back Layout Position-Bent knee Pos.-Back Layout 3.9
Somersault back tuck 5.0
10" in table position with sculling 4.0
25 SUTER Eva Schwimmclub Limmattal
To assume a Front Pike Position 4.3
Back Layout Position-Bent knee Pos.-Back Layout 4.0
Somersault back tuck 4.6
10" in table position with sculling 4.6
26 BADERTSCHER Rachel Wassersport Baretswil
To assume a Front Pike Position 3.4
Back Layout Position-Bent knee Pos.-Back Layout 4.3
Somersault back tuck 5.2
10" in table position with sculling 4.0

27 PUNTENER Andrina Schwimmclub Dibendorf

To assume a Front Pike Position 4.1
Back Layout Position-Bent knee Pos.-Back Layout 3.6
Somersault back tuck 4.6
10" in table position with sculling 4.3

4.0
4.2
52
51

3.7
4.3
4.8
5.0

4.3
4.7
4.8
4.2

3.8
4.2
53
4.9

4.6
4.4
52
4.5

3.8
4.3
5.0
4.6

4.3
4.0
5.0
4.3

4.3
4.0
4.3
4.3

4.0
4.3
53
4.0

4.1
4.1
4.7
4.4

Richter Noten

3

4.0
4.2
5.0
4.8

4.2
4.6
4.9
5.2

4.6
4.7
5.0
4.2

3.7
4.1
54
5.2

3.8
4.6
4.4
4.5

3.8
4.5
4.8
4.5

4.2
4.3
51
4.4

45
3.9
5.0
4.6

3.8
4.4
4.8
4.3

4.0
4.4
4.6
4.6
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4

4.0
4.2
51
5.0

4.0
4.5
4.8
4.9

4.4
4.9
4.8
4.3

3.8
4.1
53
5.0

4.1
4.3
4.8
4.4

3.9
4.3
4.9
4.5

4.3
4.1
5.0
4.2

4.4
4.0
4.6
4.5

3.7
4.3
51
4.1

4.1
4.0
4.6
4.4

5

4.0
4.2
51
5.0

4.0
4.5
4.8
4.9

4.4
4.9
4.8
4.3

3.8
4.1
53
5.0

41
4.3
4.8
4.4

3.9
4.3
4.9
4.5

4.3
4.1
5.0
4.2

4.4
4.0
4.6
4.5

3.7
4.3
51
4.1

41
4.0
4.6
4.4

6

Dursch. Dursch. Dursch.

4.0
4.2
51
5.0

4.0
4.5
4.8
4.9

4.4
4.9
4.8
4.3

3.8
4.1
53
5.0

4.1
4.3
4.8
4.4

3.9
4.3
4.9
4.5

4.3
4.1
5.0
4.2

4.4
4.0
4.6
4.5

3.7
4.3
51
4.1

4.1
4.0
4.6
4.4

Strafen Total

45.9556
40.0000
42.0000
51.0000
50.2500

45.8222
40.0000
45.2500
48.0000
49.2500

45.7889
43.7500
48.5000
48.0000
42.7500

45.6000
38.0000
41.0000
53.0000
49.7500

44.1833
40.7500
43.2500
48.2500
44.2500

44.1167
38.7500
43.0000
49.2500
45.0000

43.9111
43.0000
40.7500
50.0000
42.2500

43.7000
43.7500
40.0000
46.0000
45.2500

43.1389
37.2500
43.0000
51.2500
40.7500

42.8222
41.0000
40.2500
46.0000
44.0000

Resultate Verantworter: Weibel Nicola



Pflicht ResultateKat. 1 - Novizen 1
28 MILLARD Nina Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
To assume a Front Pike Position 4.4
Back Layout Position-Bent knee Pos.-Back Layout 3.4
Somersault back tuck 4.4
10" in table position with sculling 4.7
29 GIRARDI Sofia Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
To assume a Front Pike Position 3.7
Back Layout Position-Bent knee Pos.-Back Layout 3.9
Somersault back tuck 4.4
10" in table position with sculling 45
30 CIANFONI Emma Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
To assume a Front Pike Position 3.5
Back Layout Position-Bent knee Pos.-Back Layout 3.6
Somersault back tuck 4.7
10" in table position with sculling 45
31 ARKHIPOVA Anastasia Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
To assume a Front Pike Position 3.9
Back Layout Position-Bent knee Pos.-Back Layout 3.4
Somersault back tuck 4.9
10" in table position with sculling 4.3
32 HOUMAIZA Aicha Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
To assume a Front Pike Position 3.2
Back Layout Position-Bent knee Pos.-Back Layout 3.8
Somersault back tuck 4.5
10" in table position with sculling 4.6
33 FIERLI Chiara Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
To assume a Front Pike Position 3.6
Back Layout Position-Bent knee Pos.-Back Layout 45
Somersault back tuck 4.0
10" in table position with sculling 3.5
34 NICKOLIC Tamara Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
To assume a Front Pike Position 3.3
Back Layout Position-Bent knee Pos.-Back Layout 3.7
Somersault back tuck 4.5
10" in table position with sculling 4.0

4.8
3.3
4.3
4.5

4.0
3.6
4.2
4.5

4.0
3.5
4.6
4.3

3.8
3.3
4.6
4.2

3.4
3.6
4.3
4.2

3.8
4.1
4.0
3.8

3.3
3.7
4.6
3.9

Richter Noten
3 4 5 6

Dursch. Dursch. Dursch.

46 46 46 46
32 33 33 33
43 43 43 43
47 46 46 4.6

39 39 39 39
36 37 37 37
46 44 44 44
45 45 45 45

36 37 37 37
34 35 35 35
47 47 47 47
45 44 44 44

40 39 39 39
34 34 34 34
47 47 47 47
44 43 43 43

33 33 33 33
38 37 37 37
45 44 44 44
46 45 45 45

34 36 36 36
44 43 43 43
43 41 41 41
35 36 36 36

34 33 33 33
3.7 37 37 37
44 45 45 45
40 4.0 40 40
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Strafen Total

41.8667
46.0000
33.0000
43.0000
46.2500

41.2222
39.0000
36.7500
44.0000
45.0000

40.7889
36.7500
35.0000
47.0000
44.2500

40.6889
39.0000
34.0000
47.0000
43.0000

40.1500
33.0000
37.2500
44.2500
45.2500

39.0278
36.0000
43.2500
40.7500
35.7500

38.8667
33.0000
37.0000
45.0000
40.0000

Resultate Verantworter: Weibel Nicola



RZO-Cup, Buchs

DETAIL RESULTS - Kat. 1 / Novizen / Test 0-1B

Referee Berendsen Carry

Richter

Judge 1 Hintermeister Ursi
Judge 2 Berendsen Carry
Judge 3 Glauser Melanie
Judge 4 Molinari Monica
Judge 5 Arioli Cristina
Judge 6 Bauer Corina

Rank Name

1

2

10

11

12

13

14

14

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

27

29

30

31

32

33

34

Baldo Xenia
Moriero Olivia
Salostowitz Marie
Heerkens Joelle
Capozzi Melania
Takala Ella
Siegmann Alicia
Caracino Alice Maria
Zahnd Fabienne
Ris Alje-Lena

Meier Anina

Vogt Stephanie
Wettstein Kayla
Hugentobler Nicole
Jéager Carla

Jitz Rebecca
Altorfer Patricia
Rubio Claudia
Thanopoulou Vicky
Puntener Andrina
Barragen Isabela
Millard Nina
Mumenthaler Milena
Cianfoni Emma
Arkhipova Anastasia
Suter Eva

Shroff Kiera

Girardi Sofia
Badertscher Rachel
Fierli Chiara
Nickolic Tamara
Kale Anisha
Houmaiza Aicha

Rutti Siri

Club

Limmat-Nixen Zirich
Limmat-Nixen Zirich
SC FIés Buchs
Limmat-Nixen Zurich
SC Flos Buchs

SC Flos Buchs
SCDubendorf
Limmat-Nixen Zirich
SCLimmattal
Limmat-Nixen Zurich
SCDibendorf

SC FIés Buchs
SCDubendorf
SCDubendorf

SC Flds Buchs

SC Flos Buchs
SCDibendorf

SC FIés Buchs
Limmat-Nixen Zirich
SCDubendorf
SCDubendorf
Lugano Synchro
Limmat-Nixen Zurich
Lugano Synchro
Lugano Synchro
SCLimmattal
SCDiubendorf
Lugano Synchro
WSBéretswil
Lugano Synchro
Lugano Synchro
WSBéretswil
Lugano Synchro

SCLimmattal

LNz

SCL
LNz
WwSB
LUG
FLOS
SCDU

Jhg

2005
2003
2003
2004
2007
2003
2002
2003
2002
2006
2005
2007
2003
2005
2007
2007
2003
2006
2006
2006
2004
2006
2006
2008
2007
2007
2007
2007
2008
2007
2006
2007
2008

2007

Kar

20. Méarz 2016

Startordner
Kale Jacqueline

J1 J2 J3

6.2 6.0 538

5.8 57 6.0

5.4 59 55

5.3 6.1 57

55 55 53

5.8 6.0 53

6.0 52 53

5.6 53 53

5.8 51 53

5.6 53 54

5.2 52 44

4.3 58 52

5.2 48 5.0

4.6 50 52

4.5 49 5.0

4.8 54 45

4.9 44 54

4.7 47 48

4.0 52 45

4.4 45 45

5.0 50 45

4.4 46 45

4.6 40 47

43 41 43

4.0 42 43

4.3 39 45

4.3 42 41

4.6 41 4.2

3.8 35 40

3.7 38 37

3.8 37 38

3.7 34 36

3.0 33 33

2.0 30 3.0

Ja

6.0

6.2

5.6

6.1

5.8

5.1

55

5.3

5.4

5.2

5.1

4.7

5.3

5.0

4.9

5.2

4.4

5.0

5.0

4.4

4.3

4.7

4.6

4.6

4.4

4.4

4.2

4.3

4.2

4.0

4.0

3.7

4.0

3.8

J5

6.4

5.8

5.8

5.3

55

5.6

54

5.6

4.8

5.1

51

5.2

4.4

4.7

5.1

4.7

51

4.8

4.6

4.8

4.8

4.5

4.5

4.2

4.4

4.1

4.0

3.9

4.1

4.2

3.8

4.2

3.5

3.0

J6

5.8

6.0

5.7

5.2

5.8

5.5

5.8

5.4

5.9

54

5.2

4.8

5.0

51

5.2

4.9

51

4.9

51

5.4

4.3

4.7

4.8

4.1

4.1

4.0

4.1

3.8

3.9

3.7

3.6

4.1

3.7

3.8

Total
60.333
59.167
56.500
56.167
55.667
55.500
56.333
54.167
53.833
53.333
50.333
50.000
49.500
49.333
49.333
49.167
48.833
48.167
47.333
46.667
46.500
45.667
45.333
42.667
42.333
42.000
41.500
41.500
39.167
38.500
37.833
37.833
34.667

31.000

30%

0.30

0.30

0.30

0.30

0.30

0.30

0.30

0.30

0.30

0.30

0.30

0.30

0.30

0.30

0.30

0.30

0.30

0.30

0.30

0.30

0.30

0.30

0.30

0.30

0.30

0.30

0.30

0.30

0.30

0.30

0.30

0.30

0.30

0.30

Final
18.100
17.750
16.950
16.850
16.700
16.650
16.600
16.250
16.150
16.000
15.100
15.000
14.850
14.800
14.800
14.750
14.650
14.450
14.200
14.000
13.950
13.700
13.600
12.800
12.700
12.600
12.450
12.450
11.750
11.550
11.350
11.350
10.400

9.300



Rang Name

1
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Biichel Noemi
Klauser Nadina
Cardenas Soraya
Furrer Emma
Cekaj Zana

Hobi Jasmine
Camenisch Angelique
Hollenstein Jael
Capozzi Moira
Hercegfalvi Laima
Derevyanko Lopes Eva
Covic Hanna
Halbheer Janine
Yilmaz Berfin
Stéhelin Nina
Matter Julia

Grgic Liliana
Nikolic Magdalena
Cianfoni Benedetta
Bodenmann Noemi
Duico Gaia

Meier Gisela

Sonni Lia

Babusiaux Marguerite

Novokreshchenykm Nadezhda

Stalder Elisabeth Maria
. .

Gesamtrangliste - Kat. 2 / Nachwuchs / Test 2-3

Club

SC Flos Buchs

SC Flos Buchs
Limmat-Nixen Zurich
Limmat-Nixen Zirich
SC Flds Buchs
Limmat-Nixen Zirich
SC Flos Buchs

SC Flos Buchs

SC Flds Buchs
Lugano Syncro
Lugano Syncro

SC Flos Buchs
WSBéretswil
Limmat-Nixen Zirich
SCLimmattal
WSBéretswil
Limmat-Nixen Zurich
Lugano Syncro
Lugano Syncro
WSBéretswil
Lugano Syncro
SCLimmattal
Lugano Syncro
Limmat-Nixen Zirich
Lugano Syncro
WSBéretswil
SClLimmattal

RZO-Cup Buchs

Total
Schwimmen/
JG Paddeln
2004 12.467
2004 12.650
2005 12.500
2005 11.767
2005 12.550
2005 12.350
2006 10.500
2006 11.650
2005 11.400
2006 10.583
2006 9.483
2006 11.000
2001 12.217
2003 11.517
2004 11.500
2005 10.450
2003 10.850
2006 10.150
2006 10.583
2003 11.650
2006 8.967
2004 10.550
2007 8.250
2005 8.700
2005 9.767
2008 8.933
2004 0000

Pflicht
31.506
29.722
30.619
29.786
28.339
28.792
28.048
27.732
27.081
27.272
26.851
26.552
25.175
25.952
25.887
25.454
25.317
24.315
25.298
24.790
25.349
24.627
25.589
24.030
23.490
22.780

0-000

Kar
19.700
19.600
17.800
17.950
17.800
16.900
18.150
16.750
16.200
16.400
17.050
15.500
15.400
15.050
14.550
15.800
15.400
16.850
14.850
13.800
14.750
13.850
14.600
15.300
14.150
15.000

Total
63.673
61.972
60.919
59.503
58.689
58.042
56.698
56.132
54.681
54.256
53.384
53.052
52.792
52.518
51.937
51.704
51.567
51.315
50.732
50.240
49.065
49.027
48.439
48.030
47.407
46.714



Referee:

r
Richter:

Rank Name
1 Klauser Nadina

2 Cekaj Zana

3 Cardenas Soraya

4 Bichel Noemi

5 Hobi Jasmine

6 Halbheer Janine

7  Furrer Emma

8 Bodenmann Noemi

8 Hollenstein Jael

10 Yilmaz Berfin

RZO-Cup, Buchs

Schwimmen/Tauchen/Flutterkick/Eggbeater

Sonntag, 20. Marz 2016

Jutz Deborah FLOS

DETAIL RESULTS - Kat. 2 / Nachwuchs / Test 2-3

Panel-Schwimmen, Tauchen, Paddeln, Eggbeat

Judge 1
Judge 2
Judge 3

Disziplin 1 100m
Disziplin 2 20m
Disziplin 3 25m
Disziplin 4 15m

Club JG
SC Flos Buchs 2004

SC Fl6s Buchs 2005

Limmat-Nixen Zirich 2005

SC Flés Buchs 2004

Limmat-Nixen Zurich 2005

WSBaretswil 2001

Limmat-Nixen Zirich 2005

WSBaretswil 2003

SC Flos Buchs 2006

Limmat-Nixen Zurich 2003

Biisser Sybille
Glauser Melanie
Franceschi Sara

Lagen
Tauchen

Side Flutterkick
Eggbeater (5m re, 5m vorwarts, 5m li)

J1
7.0
6.0
6.3
6.0

7.0
6.0
5.9
6.1

7.0
6.0
6.2
5.6

7.0
6.0
5.8
6.2

7.0
6.0
6.0
6.0

7.0
6.0
6.1
5.4

6.0
6.0
5.8
5.7

6.0
6.0
6.0
5.6

6.0
6.0
55
5.9

6.0
6.0
5.3
5.7

J2
7.0
6.0
6.3
6.0

7.0
6.0
6.0
6.2

7.0
6.0
6.2
6.0

7.0
6.0
5.8
6.1

7.0
6.0
5.8
5.8

7.0
6.0
5.8
5.7

6.0
6.0
5.8
5.8

6.0
6.0
6.0
4.9

6.0
6.0
5.4
5.8

6.0
6.0
55
5.6

FLOS
WSB
LUG

J3
7.0
6.0
6.3
6.0

7.0
6.0
6.0
6.1

7.0
6.0
6.2
5.8

7.0
6.0
5.8
6.1

7.0
6.0
5.7
5.8

7.0
6.0
5.7
5.6

6.0
6.0
5.6
5.9

6.0
6.0
6.0
5.4

6.0
6.0
5.4
5.9

6.0
6.0
55
55

Total
17.500
15.000
15.750
15.000
63.250
17.500
15.000
14.917
15.333
62.750
17.500
15.000
15.500
14.500
62.500
17.500
15.000
14.500
15.333
62.333
17.500
15.000
14.583
14.667
61.750
17.500
15.000
14.667
13.917
61.083
15.000
15.000
14.333
14.500
58.833
15.000
15.000
15.000
13.250
58.250
15.000
15.000
13.583
14.667
58.250
15.000
15.000
13.583
14.000
57.583



Rank Name

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Stahelin Nina

Capozzi Moira

Covic Hanna

Grgic Liliana

Cianfoni Benedetta

Hercegfalvi Laima

Meier Gisela

Camenisch Angélique

Matter Julia

Nikolic Magdalena

Club
SCLimmattal

SC Flos Buchs

SC Fl6s Buchs

JG
2004

2005

2006

Limmat-Nixen Zurich 2003

Lugano Syncro

Lugano Syncro

SCLimmattal

SC Flés Buchs

WSBaretswil

Lugano Syncro

Novokreshchenykm Nade Lugano Syncro

Derevyanko Lopes Eva Lugano Syncro

Duico Gaia

Lugano Syncro

Stalder Elisabeth Maria WSBéaretswil

2006

2006

2004

2006

2005

2006

2005

2006

2006

2008

Jl
6.0
6.0
5.3
5.7

5.0
6.0
5.8
5.8

5.0
6.0
5.4
5.6

4.0
6.0
5.8
5.9

4.0
6.0
5.8
5.2

4.0
6.0
55
5.7

4.0
6.0
53
5.7

4.0
6.0
5.7
5.6

4.0
6.0
5.5
5.5

3.0
6.0
5.4
5.6

3.0
6.0
5.2
4.9

2.0
6.0
53
55

1.0
6.0
55
5.7

2.0
6.0
51
4.9

J2
6.0
6.0
55
5.6

5.0
6.0
6.0
5.8

5.0
6.0
55
55

4.0
6.0
5.8
5.8

4.0
6.0
5.6
55

4.0
6.0
5.3
5.7

4.0
6.0
53
6.0

4.0
6.0
51
5.6

4.0
6.0
5.6
5.4

3.0
6.0
55
5.7

3.0
6.0
5.7
51

2.0
6.0
53
55

1.0
6.0
5.3
5.7

2.0
6.0
4.8
4.8

J3
6.0
6.0
5.5
5.4

5.0
6.0
5.9
6.1

5.0
6.0
5.3
5.7

4.0
6.0
5.8
6.0

4.0
6.0
5.8
5.6

4.0
6.0
55
5.8

4.0
6.0
5.1
5.9

4.0
6.0
5.4
5.6

4.0
6.0
5.3
5.4

3.0
6.0
5.9
5.8

3.0
6.0
55
5.2

2.0
6.0
55
5.8

1.0
6.0
5.1
5.5

2.0
6.0
5.0
5.0

Total
15.000
15.000
13.583
13.917
57.500
12.500
15.000
14.750
14.750
57.000
12.500
15.000
13.500
14.000
55.000
10.000
15.000
14.500
14.750
54.250
10.000
15.000
14.333
13.583
52.917
10.000
15.000
13.583
14.333
52.917
10.000
15.000
13.083
14.667
52.750
10.000
15.000
13.500
14.000
52.500
10.000
15.000
13.667
13.583
52.250

7.500
15.000
14.000
14.250
50.750

7.500
15.000
13.667
12.667
48.833

5.000
15.000
13.417
14.000
47.417

2.500
15.000
13.250
14.083
44.833

5.000
15.000
12.417
12.250
44.667



Rank Name Club JG J1 J2 J3 Total

25 Babusiaux Marguerite  Limmat-Nixen Zurich 2005 1.0 1.0 1.0 2.500
6.0 6.0 6.0 15.000

5.3 5.2 5.0 12.917

5.3 5.3 5.1 13.083

43.500

26 SonniLia Lugano Syncro 2007 1.0 1.0 1.0 2.500
5.0 5.0 5.0 12.500

5.0 53 5.3 13.000

5.1 53 55 13.250

41.250

XX De Giuseppe Jammine SCLimmattal 2004 0.0 0.000
0.0 0.000

0.0 0.000

0.0 0.000

0.000



RZO-Cup
Buchs
20. Marz 2016

Panel 1
Richter 1:  Molinari Monica
Richter 2:  Bauer Corina
Richter 3:  Arioli Cristina
Richter 4:
Richter 5:
Richter 6:

RANG

Panel 3

Busser Sybille
Glauser Melanie
Franceschi Sara

Panel 2
Molinari Monica
Bauer Corina
Avrioli Cristina

Pflicht ResultateKat. 2 - Nachwuchs

Name
1 BUCHEL Noemi
2 CARDENAS Soraya
3 FURRER Emma
4 KLAUSER Nadina
5 HOBI Jasmine
6 CEKAJ Zana
7 CAMENISCH TORRES Angelique
8 HOLLENSTEIN Jael
9 HERCEGFALVI Laima
10 CAPOZZI Moira
11 DEREVYANKO LOPES Eva
12 COVIC Hanna
13 YILMAZ Berfin
14 STAHELIN Nina
15 SONNI Lia
16 MATTER Julia
17 DUICO Gaia
18 GRGIC Liliana
19 CIANFONI Benedetta
20 HALBHEER Janine
21 BODENMANN Noémi
22 MEIER Gisela
23 NIKOLIC Magdalena
24 BABUSIAUX Marguerite
25 NOVOKRESHCHENYKM Nadezhda
26 STALDER Elisabeth Maria

SWSY_Results RZO Cup Kat2 20Méarz16 / Figures radud3.poibG / Page 1

Klub / Verband

SC Flés Buchs

Limmat Nixen Zurich
Limmat Nixen Zirich
SC Flés Buchs

Limmat Nixen Zirich
SC Flés Buchs

SC Fl6s Buchs

SC Flés Buchs

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
SC Flés Buchs

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
SC Flés Buchs

Limmat Nixen Zirich
Schwimmclub Limmattal
Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Wassersport Baretswil
Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Limmat Nixen Zirich
Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Wassersport Baretswil
Wassersport Baretswil
Schwimmclub Limmattal
Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Limmat Nixen Zurich
Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Wassersport Baretswil

SWISS

Synchr

Panel 4

ji .
swimming

O

Biisser Sybille
Glauser Melanie
Franceschi Sara

Jg.

2004
2005
2005
2004
2005
2005
2006
2006
2006
2005
2006
2006
2003
2004
2007
2005
2006
2003
2006
2001
2003
2004
2006
2005
2005
2008

Total
63.0121
61.2379
59.5726
59.4435
57.5847
56.6774
56.0968
55.4637
54.5444
54.1613
53.7016
53.1048
51.9032
51.7742
51.1774
50.9073
50.6976
50.6331
50.5968
50.3508
49.5806
49.2540
48.6290
48.0605
46.9798
45,5605

Resultate Verantworter: Weibel Nicola



RZO-Cup sus"lizsnsmming.;
Buchs Synchro

20. Méarz 2016

Panel 1 Panel 2 Panel 3 Panel 4
Richter 1:  Molinari Monica Molinari Monica Busser Sybille Busser Sybille
Richter 2:  Bauer Corina Bauer Corina Glauser Melanie Glauser Melanie
Richter 3:  Arioli Cristina Arioli Cristina Franceschi Sara Franceschi Sara
Richter 4:
Richter 5:
Richter 6:
Pflicht 101 362 311 360
Ballet leg single Surface prawn Kip (from Tub to Vertical Position; Walkover front (from beginning to Split pc
V] 1.6 1.7 1.3 1.6
z
<
o
Richter Noten
Pflicht ResultateKat. 2 - Nachwuchs 1 2 3 4 5 6 Strafen Total
Dursch. Dursch. Dursch.

1 BUCHEL Noemi SC Flés Buchs 63.0121
Ballet leg single 57 6.0 59 59 59 59 59.0000
Surface prawn 64 64 65 64 64 64 64.0000
Kip (from Tub to Vertical Position) 60 65 6.1 6.2 6.2 6.2 61.7500
Walkover front (from beginning to Split position) 6.7 68 6.6 6.7 6.7 6.7 67.0000

2 CARDENAS Soraya Limmat Nixen Zurich 61.2379
Ballet leg single 56 58 6.0 58 58 538 58.0000
Surface prawn 6.2 64 63 63 63 6.3 63.0000
Kip (from Tub to Vertical Position) 62 60 6.0 6.1 6.1 6.1 60.7500
Walkover front (from beginning to Split position) 63 6.1 64 63 63 6.3 63.0000

3 FURRER Emma Limmat Nixen Zurich 59.5726
Ballet leg single 55 55 57 56 56 56 55.7500
Surface prawn 6.1 65 64 63 63 6.3 63.2500
Kip (from Tub to Vertical Position) 52 58 56 55 55 55 55.2500
Walkover front (from beginning to Split position) 6.1 65 63 63 63 6.3 63.0000

4 KLAUSER Nadina SC Flés Buchs 59.4435
Ballet leg single 60 59 6.1 6.0 6.0 6.0 60.0000
Surface prawn 59 58 58 58 58 58 58.0000
Kip (from Tub to Vertical Position) 59 54 59 57 57 57 57.5000
Walkover front (from beginning to Split position) 6.1 6.2 63 6.2 6.2 6.2 62.0000

5 HOBI Jasmine Limmat Nixen Zurich 57.5847
Ballet leg single 54 55 56 55 55 55 55.0000
Surface prawn 60 57 61 59 59 59 59.2500
Kip (from Tub to Vertical Position) 57 54 55 55 55 55 55.0000
Walkover front (from beginning to Split position) 62 6.2 56 6.0 6.0 6.0 60.5000

6 CEKAJ Zana SC Flés Buchs 56.6774
Ballet leg single 50 50 50 50 50 50 50.0000
Surface prawn 57 58 57 57 57 57 57.0000
Kip (from Tub to Vertical Position) 57 58 56 57 57 57 57.0000
Walkover front (from beginning to Split position) 6.1 65 6.2 63 63 6.3 62.7500

7 CAMENISCH TORRES Angéliq SC Flés Buchs 56.0968
Ballet leg single 52 52 53 52 52 52 52.0000
Surface prawn 60 59 58 59 59 59 59.0000
Kip (from Tub to Vertical Position) 55 56 55 55 55 55 55.0000
Walkover front (from beginning to Split position) 60 58 57 58 58 538 58.0000
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Richter Noten

Pflicht ResultateKat. 2 - Nachwuchs 1 2 3 4 5 6 Strafen Total
Dursch. Dursch. Dursch.

8 HOLLENSTEIN Jael SC Flos Buchs 55.4637
Ballet leg single 53 56 54 54 54 54 54.0000
Surface prawn 54 57 6.0 57 57 57 57.0000
Kip (from Tub to Vertical Position) 56 51 52 53 53 53 52.7500
Walkover front (from beginning to Split position) 63 55 56 58 58 538 57.5000

9 HERCEGFALVI Laima Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 54.5444
Ballet leg single 57 57 55 56 56 56 56.2500
Surface prawn 55 53 55 54 54 54 54.2500
Kip (from Tub to Vertical Position) 50 55 55 53 53 53 53.5000
Walkover front (from beginning to Split position) 52 56 54 54 54 54 54.0000

10 CAPOZZI Moira SC Flés Buchs 54.1613
Ballet leg single 59 60 56 58 58 538 58.2500
Surface prawn 55 55 56 55 55 55 55.0000
Kip (from Tub to Vertical Position) 47 43 50 47 47 47 47.0000
Walkover front (from beginning to Split position) 57 55 54 55 55 55 55.0000

11 DEREVYANKO LOPES Eva  Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 53.7016
Ballet leg single 54 56 52 54 54 54 54.0000
Surface prawn 57 55 50 54 54 54 54.2500
Kip (from Tub to Vertical Position) 53 48 56 52 52 52 52.2500
Walkover front (from beginning to Split position) 54 52 56 54 54 54 54.0000

12 COVIC Hanna SC Flés Buchs 53.1048
Ballet leg single 54 53 53 53 53 53 53.0000
Surface prawn 52 56 56 55 55 55 55.2500
Kip (from Tub to Vertical Position) 53 47 51 50 50 50 50.2500
Walkover front (from beginning to Split position) 55 54 51 53 53 53 53.2500

13 YILMAZ Berfin Limmat Nixen Zurich 51.9032
Ballet leg single 51 52 53 52 52 52 52.0000
Surface prawn 48 50 49 49 49 49 49.0000
Kip (from Tub to Vertical Position) 52 54 53 53 53 53 53.0000
Walkover front (from beginning to Split position) 54 56 52 54 54 54 54.0000

14 STAHELIN Nina Schwimmclub Limmattal 51.7742
Ballet leg single 47 50 53 50 50 50 50.0000
Surface prawn 54 57 54 55 55 55 54.7500
Kip (from Tub to Vertical Position) 49 53 43 48 48 48 48.2500
Walkover front (from beginning to Split position) 56 54 50 53 53 53 53.2500

15 SONNI Lia Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 51.1774
Ballet leg single 53 53 54 53 53 53 53.0000
Surface prawn 52 48 49 50 50 50 49.7500
Kip (from Tub to Vertical Position) 49 54 53 52 52 52 52.2500
Walkover front (from beginning to Split position) 50 49 51 50 50 50 50.0000

16 MATTER Julia Wassersport Baretswil 50.9073
Ballet leg single 48 51 48 49 49 49 48.7500
Surface prawn 50 48 50 49 49 49 49.2500
Kip (from Tub to Vertical Position) 53 51 50 51 51 51 51.0000
Walkover front (from beginning to Split position) 57 54 53 55 55 55 54.7500

17 DUICO Gaia Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 50.6976
Ballet leg single 55 53 48 52 52 52 52.2500
Surface prawn 50 49 47 49 49 49 49.0000
Kip (from Tub to Vertical Position) 48 44 50 47 47 47 47.2500
Walkover front (from beginning to Split position) 53 55 53 54 54 54 53.7500
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Pflicht ResultateKat. 2 - Nachwuchs 1
18 GRGIC Liliana Limmat Nixen Zurich
Ballet leg single 5.4
Surface prawn 4.8
Kip (from Tub to Vertical Position) 5.2
Walkover front (from beginning to Split position) 55
19 CIANFONI Benedetta Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Ballet leg single 5.2
Surface prawn 5.3
Kip (from Tub to Vertical Position) 49
Walkover front (from beginning to Split position) 49
20 HALBHEER Janine Wassersport Baretswil
Ballet leg single 4.6
Surface prawn 49
Kip (from Tub to Vertical Position) 51
Walkover front (from beginning to Split position) 55
21 BODENMANN Noémi Wassersport Baretswil
Ballet leg single 4.7
Surface prawn 4.8
Kip (from Tub to Vertical Position) 5.0
Walkover front (from beginning to Split position) 5.4
22 MEIER Gisela Schwimmclub Limmattal
Ballet leg single 4.8
Surface prawn 5.0
Kip (from Tub to Vertical Position) 5.0
Walkover front (from beginning to Split position) 5.0
23 NIKOLIC Magdalena Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Ballet leg single 49
Surface prawn 5.0
Kip (from Tub to Vertical Position) 4.8
Walkover front (from beginning to Split position) 4.7
24 BABUSIAUX Marguerite Limmat Nixen Zirich
Ballet leg single 4.7
Surface prawn 49
Kip (from Tub to Vertical Position) 4.5
Walkover front (from beginning to Split position) 5.2

25 NOVOKRESHCHENYKM Nade Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro

Ballet leg single 49
Surface prawn 4.4
Kip (from Tub to Vertical Position) 4.5
Walkover front (from beginning to Split position) 5.1

26 STALDER Elisabeth Maria Wassersport Baretswil

Ballet leg single 4.7
Surface prawn 4.6
Kip (from Tub to Vertical Position) 4.3
Walkover front (from beginning to Split position) 4.7
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5.2
4.7
4.5
5.6

53
5.2
4.4
4.4

4.5
5.0
55
5.6

4.8
4.9
4.8
5.3

4.7
4.9
4.7
5.2

4.6
51
4.4
4.5

4.6
53
4.4
4.9

4.9
4.2
4.6
5.2

5.0
4.8
4.2
4.4

Richter Noten
3 4 5 6

Dursch. Dursch. Dursch.

50 52 52 52
45 47 47 47
50 49 49 49
52 54 54 54

51 52 52 52
52 52 52 52
54 49 49 49
54 49 49 49

46 46 46 46
48 49 49 49
51 52 52 52
53 55 55 55

49 48 48 438
50 49 49 49
49 49 49 49
50 52 52 52

49 48 48 438
54 51 51 51
44 47 47 47
50 51 51 51

50 48 48 48
53 51 51 51
52 48 48 48
48 47 47 47

46 46 46 46
50 51 51 51
47 45 45 45
49 50 50 50

47 48 48 438
42 43 43 43
48 46 46 46
50 51 51 51

46 48 48 438
46 47 47 47
40 42 42 42
45 45 45 45

Strafen Total

50.6331
52.0000
47.0000
49.2500
54.2500

50.5968
52.0000
52.0000
49.0000
49.0000

50.3508
46.0000
49.0000
51.7500
55.0000

49.5806
48.0000
49.0000
49.0000
52.2500

49.2540
48.0000
50.7500
47.0000
50.7500

48.6290
48.2500
51.0000
48.0000
47.0000

48.0605
46.0000
50.7500
45.0000
49.7500

46.9798
48.2500
42.7500
46.0000
51.0000

45.5605
47.7500
46.7500
42.0000
45.0000

Resultate Verantworter: Weibel Nicola



Referee Berendsen Carry LNz

Richter Startordner

Judge 1 Franceschi-Isolini Sara  LUG Foller Fiona

Judge 2 Berendsen Carry LNZ

Judge 3 Bauer Corina SCDU

Judge 4 Hintermeister Ursi SCL

Judge 5 Busser Sybille FLOS

Judge 6 Glauser Melanie WSB

Rank Name Club Jhg J1 J2 J3 J4

1 Buchel Noemi SC Flds Buchs 2004 6.6 64 6.7 6.3
2 Klauser Nadina SC Flds Buchs 2004 6.5 66 6.6 6.6
3 Camenisch Angélique SC Flds Buchs 2006 6.2 60 6.3 59
4 Furrer Emma Limmat-Nixen Zurich 2005 5.7 6.0 64 59
5 Cekaj Zana SC Flos Buchs 2005 6.1 56 65 6.0
5 Cardenas Soraya Limmat-Nixen Zurich 2005 6.0 59 63 54
7 Derevyanko Lopes Eva Lugano Syncro 2006 6.0 6.3 57 51
8 Hobi Jasmine Limmat-Nixen Zurich 2005 6.0 52 55 56
9 Nikolic Magdalena Lugano Syncro 2006 5.9 6.2 54 55
10 Hollenstein Jael SC Flos Buchs 2006 5.2 56 6.0 538
11 Hercegfalvi Laima Lugano Syncro 2006 5.8 5.3 51 56
12 Capozzi Moira SC Flds Buchs 2005 5.2 55 6565 56
13 Matter Julia WSBaretswil 2005 5.2 50 48 58
14 Covic Hanna SC Flds Buchs 2006 5.1 52 52 53
15 Halbheer Janine WSBaretswil 2001 5.1 48 49 53
15 Grgic Liliana Limmat-Nixen Zurich 2003 5.0 47 50 54
17 Babusiaux Marguerite Limmat-Nixen Zurich 2005 5.4 58 47 44
18 Yilmaz Berfin Limmat-Nixen Zurich 2003 5.1 46 47 57
19 Stalder Elisabeth Maria  WSBéretswil 2008 5.0 50 48 5.0
20 Cianfoni Benedetta Lugano Syncro 2006 5.5 45 46 4.7
21 Duico Gaia Lugano Syncro 2006 4.9 4.7 50 5.0
22 Sonni Lia Lugano Syncro 2007 5.2 4.2 49 52
23 Stéahelin Nina SCLimmattal 2004 4.7 46 48 50
24  Novokreshchenykm Nade Lugano Syncro 2005 5.0 4.3 46 4.9
25 Meier Gisela SCLimmattal 2004 4.6 47 43 47
26 Bodenmann Noemi WSBéretswil 2003 4.7 40 44 46
XX De Giuseppe Jammine  SCLimmattal 2004 0.0 00 00 0.0

DETAIL RESULTS - Kat. 2 / Nachwuchs / Test 2-3
Kar

Sonntag, 20. Marz 2016

J5
6.8
6.6
6.4
5.9
6.2
6.3
5.8
5.9
5.7
5.6
5.6
55
5.2
54
54
51
5.0
5.3
51
5.3

4.9
4.9
5.0
4.8
4.6
5.0
0.0

J6
6.6
6.3
5.5
6.0
5.2
5.7
5.2
5.6
5.0
53
54
51
5.6
4.8
53
5.6
53
4.7
5.1
5.1

5.0
4.8
5.0
4.7
4.8
4.9
0.0

Total
65.667
65.333
60.500
59.833
59.333
59.333
56.833
56.333
56.167
55.833
54.667
54.000
52.667
51.667
51.333
51.333
51.000
50.167
50.000
49.500

49.167
48.667
48.500
47.167
46.167
46.000

0.000
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